

GAHC010167402018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 5395/2018

1:CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.
INTER ALIA, CARRYING BUSINESS ON ITS BUSINESS FROM ITS DISPUR
CHARIALI BRANCH AT GANESHGURI, KAHILIPARA ROAD, GUWAHATI,
ASSAM, PIN- 781006

2: AUTHORISED OFFICER
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
HAVING ITS REGD OFFICE AT CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
DISPUR CHARIALI BRANCH AT GANESHGURI
KAHILIPARA ROAD
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006
REP. BY GURU PRAKAS

VERSUS

1:M/S. A.K. MULTITRADE (INDIA) PVT. LTD. AND 4 ORS
HAVING ITS REGD OFFICE AT H NO. 27, 3RD BYE LANE, DIST-
KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN- 781005

2:KHAIRUL ISLAM
S/O- LATE AZGAR ALI AHMED
HAVING HIS OFFICE AT H NO. 27
3RD BYE LANE
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781005 AND PRESENTLY R/O- FLAT NO. B 102
1ST FLOOR
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING COLONY ROAD
HENGRABARI
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:IMRUL ISLAM
S/O- LATE AZGAR ALI AHMED
HAVING HIS OFFICE AT H NO. 27
3RD BYE LANE
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781005 AND PRESENTLY R/O- FLAT NO. B 102
1ST FLOOR
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING COLONY ROAD
HENGRABARI
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:ZAKIRUL ISLAM
S/O- LATE AZGAR ALI AHMED
PRESENTLY R/O- FLAT NO. B 102
1ST FLOOR
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING COLONY ROAD
HENGRABARI
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

5:KHADEJA AHMED
W/O- LATE AZGAR ALI AHMED
R/O- FLAT NO. B 102
1ST FLOOR
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING COLONY ROAD
HENGRABARI
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SHARMA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
ORDER

10-08-2018.

Heard Mr. M. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Steps by Regd. Post with A/D, within three days.

After hearing the learned counsel for the petitioners and going through the materials on record, the impugned order dated 21.3.2018, passed by the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Kolkata in Appeal No.186/2017, is hereby stayed.

List the matter on 14.9.2018.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant