

GAHC010003202020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C) No. 5395/2018

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.
INTER ALIA
CARRYING BUSINESS ON ITS BUSINESS FROM ITS DISPUR CHARIALI
BRANCH AT GANESHGURI
KAHILIPARA ROAD
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006

2: AUTHORISED OFFICER
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
HAVING ITS REGD OFFICE AT CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
DISPUR CHARIALI BRANCH AT GANESHGURI
KAHILIPARA ROAD
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006
REP. BY GURU PRAKASH
VERSUS

M/S. A.K. MULTITRADE (INDIA) PVT. LTD. AND 4 ORS
HAVING ITS REGD OFFICE AT H NO. 27
3RD BYE LANE
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781005

2:KHAIRUL ISLAM
S/O- LATE AZGAR ALI AHMED
HAVING HIS OFFICE AT H NO. 27
3RD BYE LANE
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781005 AND PRESENTLY R/O- FLAT NO. B 102

1ST FLOOR
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING COLONY ROAD
HENGRABARI
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:IMRUL ISLAM
S/O- LATE AZGAR ALI AHMED
HAVING HIS OFFICE AT H NO. 27
3RD BYE LANE
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781005 AND PRESENTLY R/O- FLAT NO. B 102
1ST FLOOR
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING COLONY ROAD
HENGRABARI
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:ZAKIRUL ISLAM
S/O- LATE AZGAR ALI AHMED
PRESENTLY R/O- FLAT NO. B 102
1ST FLOOR
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING COLONY ROAD
HENGRABARI
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

5:KHADEJA AHMED
W/O- LATE AZGAR ALI AHMED
R/O- FLAT NO. B 102
1ST FLOOR
PROTECH REGENCY HOUSING COLONY ROAD
HENGRABARI
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

Advocate for : MR. M SHARMA
Advocate for : MR. S J SARMAH (R2) appearing for M/S. A.K. MULTITRADE
(INDIA) PVT. LTD. AND 4 ORS: Advocate ,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5, respectively.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

09-12-2020

In view of the order passed today (09.12.2020) in IA(C) No. 41 of 2020, Registry to take steps to add the names of the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 6 to 12 in the cause list of the writ petition.

Shri Sarma, the learned counsel for the writ petitioner undertakes to serve a copy of the writ petition to Shri T. C. Das, learned counsel within 2 (two) days.

The newly impleaded respondents would be at liberty to file their pleadings in the present writ petition.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant